
 
 
 

 

PARISH OFFICES OPENING HOURS 
 

St. Michael’s Parish Office/Shop, Athy 
 (Tel  059 86 38391)  

Office will close Saturday, 20th December, at 12 noon.   
 

Office will open on 
Monday 30th December, from 2.15 pm - 4pm 
Tuesday 31st December from 10.30am -1 pm 

Office re-opens as normal on  
Thursday, 2nd January 2020, from 9.30 am-1.30pm 

 
************ 

 

Narraghmore & Moone Parish Office, 
Crookstown  

(059 86 23154) 
Office will close on Friday, 20th December at 4 pm. 

 
Office re-opens 

 Tuesday, 7th January 2020, at 10 am  

We invite you to join with us in celebrating the birth of Jesus 

Parishes of  

Athy, 

Narraghmore and Moone 

May the Spirit of Christmas bring you Peace, 

the gladness of Christmas give you Hope, 

the warmth of Christmas give you Love. 
 

Every blessing this Christmas  

and throughout the New Year 

 

From the Parish Team 

Fr Liam Rigney, Fr Tim Hannon,  

Fr Francis McCarthy, Natasha Geoghegan  

and Conor McCann 

Schedule  for  Christmas 2019 

and New Year 2020 



Thursday, 26th Dec. St. Stephen’s Day                    

and Friday, 27th Dec   Mass at  11 am  in Athy Church 

Saturday,28th Dec./  
Sunday, 29th  Dec      Normal weekend Mass times       
 
Monday, 30th Dec     Mass at  11 am  in Athy Church 
Tuesday, 31st Dec  
   

New Year’s Day, Wednesday, 1st Jan 2020    

Solemnity of Mary, The Holy Mother of God 
World Day of Peace 
 
Mass at  9.30 am  in Crookstown  
          
Mass at  11 am  in Athy Church 
 
Mass at  11 am  in Moone Church 
 
Thursday, 2nd Jan  Mass at  11 am  in Athy Church 
 
First Friday, 3rd Jan  Mass at  9.30 am  in Crookstown
    Mass at  11 am  in Athy Church 
 

Saturday, 4th Jan./  
Sunday, 5th  Jan   Normal weekend Mass times       
 

Monday, 6th Jan: Feast of the Epiphany 

9.30 am Mass - Athy 

9.30 am Mass - Crookstown 

10.30 am Mass - Kilmead 

11.00 am Mass - Barrowhouse 

11.00 am Mass - Moone  

7.30 pm Mass - Athy 

Christmas Eve, Tuesday, 24th December  
 

9.30 am morning Mass in Athy Church 
 

Penitential Service after the 9.30 am Mass, 

including individual confession and absolution 

Confessions continue until 12 noon. 

 
      

 Christmas Eve Vigil Masses 

 6 pm Vigil :   Athy (Family Mass) 

 7 pm Vigil:   Crookstown 

 8 pm Vigil:   Moone 

 9 pm Vigil:  Athy (carols at 8.45 pm) 

                                                                 

  

Christmas Day, Wednesday, 25
th

 December 
Masses  
 
8.30 am Mass - Athy 

8.30 am Mass - Ballymount 

9 am Mass - Barrowhouse 

10.30 am Mass - Athy carols 10.15am 

10.30 am Mass - Crookstown 

10.30 am Mass - Kilmead 

12 Noon Mass - Athy 

12 Noon Mass - Moone  


